In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A IVI O 2
Insolvency (England & '

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

Companies House

wram

01/02/2020 #224
COMPANIES HOUSE

u - Company details

Company number | 0 [?,T’?’?’_‘],?l?

- Filling in this form

Company name in ful ] CLUGSTON GROUP LIMITED

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

u Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) | JAMES RICHARD
Surname { CLARK

E Administrator’s address

Building name/number ’ KPMG LLP

Street | 1 SOVEREIGN SQUARE

i SOVEREIGN STREET

Post town | LEEDS
County/Region | WEST YORKSHIRE
Postcode | L {S—,1_|4_’D_|A_ l_
Country | UNITED KINGDOM
u Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) HOWARD © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname SMITH another administratar.
E Administrator’s address e
Building namelnumber‘ KPMG LLP 8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ 1 SOVEREIGN SQUARE another administrator.
| SOVEREIGN STREET
Post town ’ LEEDS
County/Region ] WEST YORKSHIRE
Postcode |WE’TI4_IFF|-—‘
Country ‘ UNITED KINGDOM

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s B

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

l:l Statement of concurrence

7]

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

fofe ol Palof2lo

s B

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

FEorrorrrr

o

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

Fl—;ﬁ \oljwzlolzlo

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you de it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

POPPY BAYLEY

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

KPMG LLP

1 SOVEREIGN SQUARE
| SOVEREIGN STREET

[ Post town

’ Address

LEEDS
County/Region WEST YORKSHIRE

= fufs[a] lalofal

[ Country
’ DX | I
i Teleghone (+44) 07778299703

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies Hause.

04/17 Version 1.0




Ruie 3.30

(&) Insert hame and
address of registered
office of the company

{b) Insert date

'Statement of affairs

Name of Company

Clugston Group Limited

Company number

00333188

in the

High Court of Justice, Business and
Property Court in Leeds, Insolvency and

Companies List (ChD)

[full name of court]

Court case number
CR2019LD3001296

Statement as to the affairs of {a) Clugston Group Limited (the ‘Company’), 1
Sovereign Square, Sovereign St, Leeds, LS1 4DA

On the 6 December 2019, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the Company as at 8 December 2019 the date that the
Company entered administration.

Fullname _—Fas PAvTise/

Signed \&k hwp

Dated €\ 2o




A - Summary of Assets

Clugston Group Limited

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

- Property

- Investments in Substdiaries

- Investment in PFI

Total assets subject to fixed charge

Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)
- Cash Collateral re Avonmouth Bond

- *Soft Facilities' - Natwest

Shertfallfsurptus to fixed charge kalder{s) c/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

CGL's Cash at Bank at 6 December 2019 less overdrafts
in CCL and COSL

Intercompany Debtors

CEL
PF

Trade Debtors
F&F and IT
Corporation Tax
Deferred Tax
Prepayments

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

None

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditars

Signature \
LS

Book Estimated

Value to Realisz
£m £m
7.0 6.0
8.4 0.0
4.0 5.2
19.4 11.2
1.4
G.1
194 5.8
7.4 74
6.3 3.1
Q.2 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.1 0.0
Q.5 0.0
2.0 0.0
a1 0.0
16.7 10.5
0.0
0.0 0.0
36.1 20.3

Date 2 iv\zo



A - Summary of Liabilities

Clugston Group Limited

Estimated total assets for preferential creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferenmtial creditors:-
Preferential (employee) creditors
Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Less uncharged assets
Net Praperty

Estimated prescribed part of net praperty where applicable (to carry
forward}

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Nil - repaid from fixed charge reallocations

Estimated deficiency fsurplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed pant of net property where applicable {brought down}
Uncharged assets

Total assets available to unsercured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfali to fipating
charge holders)

Unsecured (trade} (non-preferential) creditors

Trade and Crown Creditors

Penslon

Accruals

Intercampany - CCL

Potential Liquidated Damages Claims (Potential}
Unsecured (empfoyee) creditors
Unsecured {pre-paid consurner) creditors

Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors
Shortfall 1o flxed charge holders {brought down)

Shortfall to preferential creditors {brought down)

Shortfalf 1o floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated tota! deficlency /surplus as regards members

Signature &'\ '!

Estimated
to Realise
CEm

203

2.0
o0

0.0

20.3

19.7

o2l

9.7

0.6
00

20.3

13
-43.4
-0.6
-10.0
200
03
0.0

54,7

a0
0.0
0.0

-54.7

-0.7

-55.5

Date

2w =



cE( -9 aleq \l‘m&m M sineuis
3leg 3 U3AIb FOITETS) 3
10N [BUORIPUOD Anoas Ajunoas Aq plau Ainass 198p (apooisod yum) 01 TEg ile)
Buiwiern | /9neud/dH J0 anjen 3e(] AUE O slIBlRQ 40 JUNoWYy SS2UPPY IoYIpaI1d JO BlIEN

"MOJSg UWIN[OD J OY 2y) ul yoi} & Buipnpul Ag ucissassod s Auedwos
aul ul Apedoud Jen0 ey Jo uojusts) Burluie)o suojpelo Aue Ajjuepl OS[e 1SN NOA "MOJ2q uWn|oo ay} Ul 8jceoldde ale (Aue

4) 358y} Jo yoiym Buigels Ag spuswasibe sies [euUOIpUOD 1o Puises| japeyo ‘eseyoind-ally Japun ale SIoYpaId 3y} 10 AUB I ULILUOD
ISNWNOA "sloypald Jswnsuod pled-sid pue siolpaid 8ako[dws jo NOLLJIOXT 3 YL SIOHPRID B Spnjoul ISNW NOA :39}ON

SHOLIAFd 3AVYL ANVAINOD



Q0’0 00 000 0l uge- oo oL'o82- Q108 6L/LL0E €Z¥0007Td A0I0AU] 6i/01/1E
0070 Qo' 00’0 0o'geR- Q00 0oees- o'ges- BL/LLIOE £2Y000Td a3oag| 61/04/1E
NOLLINAULSNOD NOLSOnTo 100N

000 6’0 00°0 ligi] ygee $9'289- 489 PRI LD IS4 [EJ0L
Q0D 000 00’0 000 yo'zea- $8'299- st aAcy BLEL/SL ¢SP000d aa1oaU] GLLLIST
PR J¥ED [41L12°)= ]

000 000 0070 09'66 09°56- aoo 439 (NY1d HSVD) VdNg 40} 1e30),
oo 000 oo 09'56 00’0 Q9'cq 08’8 6L/24/20 vdng uawAed 6L/2L20
oo 000 Qo 000 09°56- 09’66~ 0g56 BLUTLIZ 58%0007d SSIOAU) 6LLLLT

(NV1d HEVD) vdNg £00dNg

96'v26's A LT8Y6L £8eLy'y- [4 A vo'025 d89 VdNg 10} [RI0]
000 aoo 000 000 862" [4: i 1A 28162 61/Z1/al 82500017d EpelM]] §LIELREO
Qoo 2070 00’0 £8°849°)- ooo £8'es9't- £B'ELS' 8L LISE 5¥¥000 T4 BOIGAUL GLLLIO
000 000 1Z'ove'L ] 000 LZT'9bE'L LT9vE' §4/0L/91 B510000YD  QUIR PR GLfCLe0
29549 G0’ oo'o Jalixs] 000 2988 29'5/9'C GHLOML 1000040  OWew ¥psiD SHL0/20
Ly G0 aoo oe'o 000 Ly Ly 61/80/91 51000047  SW3W IpPSsD § /80720
0o #G'B2E- 00’0 000 000 Le) T rs'6ze- 5LIBO/SL B0£0007d aajanut BL/60/L0
81°0Z1L'L oo 00'0 Q00 00'0 g1ozlL 21021 51/80/S1 €L0000YD  CWSIW PRI 5L/90/10
6E'vTL o0 oo’ oo Q00 BE'¥EL 66'8E1 81/€0/80 PCO000YD  SLUSA YP3IT 6LIE0FL

vdng zoodng

000 00’0 000 co'0 b9 Eg5 L9'ess- 488 331 NOSIAAY ¢ RI0L
GO0 000 000 000 L9 ESG- Lg'ess L9'E66- 51ZLi0e 82P000Td S3OAU| EHLLIOR
2371 NOSIAaV Looaav

SE0/L0 L0190 GHEIS0™ 6LZHIO” 8717 1oN #olejeg Hnolry =0 oN adkL !
3i0j3g 8L/60/L0 6LOLILO [ 71 3744] 1ewBisg ang UMDY JUBWNDOM  JUDUNIOQ

sjunouny enplasp paby

a)eq ang Ag paby
§L0Z Jogusoag ‘g jo s2 paby

HIHDLIWAX YYD
8 ebag
610 J8Qui0ag oz

3NN dNOED
a|qefes sjunosoy paby



0go
coo

000
00

0070
000
e
G0¢
[rioke]
000

aeto
ogo
ao’o
elv]
00D
00°0
aco
000
000
000
000
Qao'c

6LI60/LO
alogag

HIHILIAAXY YD
z  ebeg

6102 Jequaoe( oz

000
Q00

0070
000

000
000
[s[e¢]
oo
[a'o
oo

000
000
000
Q00
00'a
0’0
coo
000
jolol]
[slelt}
[siehvs
00¢

£4/01190™
BL/6WL0

SJUNOWY anpsAQ paby

2070
000

000
oe'0

o000
o0c'o
030
000
00’0
Q09

000
a0
aoa
Q00
a00
900
Q0°¢
00°0
000
000
000
009

SHELI0”
6L0LIL0

DO096"
00096~

000
009
£0045€ Z8PH0

QAL SNOILNN0S SSANISNE IAVSLIGI™D 404 [Bj0 )
BLZLIEQ §8+00071d B30AU] 61/11/92
G31INM SNOILOTOS $SANISNE 34VSLIQ3WD L0030

QL1 SYAT0030 YALYM ISIMAMLINNOD 40 [Bjo]
BL/ZLI0E 9890001d SA0AUL 6l/LL/0g

G171 SHIAN000 HALVYM ASIMAHLNNOD Z00N00

ABisug eUCIOD 10§ |RIOL

GL/L1IE0 £160007d FII0AU] 1A L/OL
GLTLSE 91500074 F2N0AU[ BL/LL/SL
BLEZHSE $150007d 29l0AU] SHELSL
oerio/se +¥150000d 000 §LiZLig0
0Z/1L0/g0 £150007d [3joAl] §1/21/e0

ABlaug euaion  100HOD

NOLLONMLISNGD NOLSDNTD 104 (B0l

BLZ1/0E 0640007 SCAUL BL/LLJOE
GLELI0E S8¥000d 104U BLALIOE
gH2L0E 8Y0001d oA 6L/t Li0e
61T LI0E E6Y0007d 2010AU] 61/LL/08
SR AT 26+00071d N0AUY SLL/0E
Bl/ELI0E L6¥0007d acloAU| 6L/LLog
6L/ L62 41100 wawhed 8Ll 16T
6L/LL/0E ¢Zr000Nd FACAUL BLAOLIE
BL/LLI0E 9Z+0007d S0IoAU] 6LOL/IE
6L/LL0E 200074 IOIOALI 6L/0L/IE
61/LLI0E LZ¥000d oAU BLOLIE
ajeq "ON adAl azq
ang juswInoog uswnseq juswnsog
AT dN0YD

s|qehed sunosoy paby



oo'e

00
000
009
k]
000
000

0070
00°'o

000
sit ]

oo
000

0co
00D
000
0on

64/50/L0
aicjeg

HIHILIWAXY YD
¢ abed

§102 Jaquiada( oz

000
coe
00
Qa0
000
000

000
000

1]
00’0

Q070
0oo

000
joled]
[plexs]
oo

EH0190"
81/60720

A

opo'c
oo
oo
000
000
000

000
000

00'0
]

000
000

oo
0o'o
000
0d'o

81147907
BL/03/L0

SIUNOWY anpiaag pabiy

il

0L EOPT
8549
5E'5L
LOZLir
¥BC68-
ARy

000
MY

06T
A TAR
E1LLO3 75810

000
ao'e
L3248 88T 0080

ozvie

0y be-

oy Li-

oFLe

SELSL9 Q080/1TZ198

§1/0L/08 02¥0001d aaloAUl 6LI60/0E
aLl Hin} INSWIDYNYIN SNO3Y DT

GILINIT HIMOLN 104 |10 L

§LZ190 22000040 OweN ¥paid 6L21/90
$L/ZL80 LZ6C00MD  OWIW P20 6L/21/e0
EIAYED] +E50001d I0I0AL BLZL90
61/21/90 0£50007d oeAU| 13r4%.
61/G4I90 6250007d |oRAU| 8LZLI90

QALUNIT MAMOLN 100CdN

TINNOD FUMSNIOINIT HLAON 104 |ejo],
0g/Lo7L0 v2000071d BI0AU| 6L/EQ/BD
TDINNOD FHIHSNTOINIT HLHON S0080N

1310H S3ANId LSIHO 103 [230L
8L2ZLIv0 28¥0007d Q0l0AL| GL/LL/LE
T2L0H SN £S04 LO0HOd

Qa1 1LA2atd 404 |Ble),
BLEZLEL 92500071d S2loAU| 6L/ZLIS0

QILINTT LLIT3qA Looatd

SINIIQIHON] 2 WUN HITINW 424 (101

61/11/0E €150007d ooy 61iL1/08
GL/LLIGY L8¥00071d a310AU| aL/LLSk
6LILLIET 08000714 aaloau] BL/LLEE

SINZIQAHONL 2 M TN W2 TIOW 1002X3

aeg “oN adiy aeg
ang WIWNSOQ wawnIog  Uatinoog
AAT SN0ED

a|geded siuno2oy paby



98'PZ6'T ¥5'6z8" L0°6¥8'L £11'028'22- £g°488'28 Gt LLB'YS- 488 uogeoyEdg Aualng
% L %90 WG e %209 %668
9B PZE's $5'6ZE" 20°5b6'} Lozsiie- €8 2E8'TE- ¥ LIB'YS- {ADT}esoL
0070 000 0070 000 L1y T3 86'v 8" d99 payw Buinsuos Suoisuag S 10) (B0
00°0 000 000 000 86'F/8'G- 96IE'S LS BHZLICE Z8v0001d S0lOAL} 81/ L/ZZ

patlry Suninsuoy suesuad 54x FO0SdX

0o'o 000 00'c 00°0.L5- coo 007045 <89 HOTAYL G ¥ 10} (joL
oo 000 oo 0o'sgL- [sle)s] 00°55 - 00°65L- EL/LLIBE ¥8r0007d Fo0nu| Ghiklrge
ao'e 000 0070 po'see- 000 00°562- 00°g62- B/ LI8T E8¥0001d SDA0AU Gy L/Be
ooo 0eo 00°¢ 00°021- 0o'o o r A [uleerd o ELLLI6L BLYODUIA B0AQAL EHiLBL

85.L899 75910 HOTAVL O Y LOOAVL
00’ 00" 000 000 06°06 00°06- d892 HIWOOUE SNIVE SAWAS 103 [BJOL
00 000 00’0 g0 00°08- 00 06" 00°08- SLITLIGH 29v0007d oloau| §HLLEBL

HANO0UGD SNIVH SFVAS LODIRAS

a0 000 000 or'9Ls'oz- oo 0P 9L5°02- d89 GILIAN NOLLOMULENDD NOLLODS 40) [2j0L
ac'e 000 Qoo 0¥’ 948'02- 0o'c 0¥’ 91502~ o+ 01502 UL LGT ZrFQo0d a0loAul GL/OLOE
QALINIT NOILDNELSNOD NOLLODS L000DS

00'0 00'0 0z'h- 00'0 148652 1£'665°T 489 QL1 (N AINSWSOVNYIN SNOIN 404 (8301
0070 000 Q0’0 000 118652 148652 118652 YA 8EPO00Id aclond]  BI/LLI6T
BHB0/L0 BHI0490" BH/LLIS0" SHLITHO0™ anaioN sauejeq noury aeg "ON adiy g
alojag SLI60IL0 6HOLILO SHEHLO rewfug ang JuIUNRG juswnzoq  ueWNINQg

SJUNCWY INPIBAQ paby

HIHILWAKY VD
¥ abeg

B10Z J3qWadag oz .

SAIN dNOUD
a|gehed sjunoaoy paby




A

~w~\ 9 @leq I\LMY, T aunjeubig

1g9p Jo}pald Jswnsuoo pled-aid [gjo |

A N
3 ,
1gep (opcaisod yim) juewie|Q Jo
40 JUnowy ssalppy JO1P8IC JO BwEN

‘sele|al 1gap (B0l

SU} Yoiym O} SIOBPaUD JO saquinu ay) Yum 1ayieBbo) ‘(SA0GE) ssiijigel J0 AlBWWNG SUi Ul PIMO 1gap |B10} Sy} MOYS pue (S8dInes
10 spoob yo Ajddns ayj jo saueApE Ui pled sjunowe Buiuue S19WI0JSNa "81) SI0)Pa.o JBWNSU0D pied-ald ||B 8pnjoul 1SN NoA (830N

SHOLIATHO YFNNSNOT AiVd-Idd ANVYJIANCD



~2: Coz 9eQ .VJ /s_f, ainjeulig

STVIOL

PRy
. anjep, saleys
P3Y seleys 4o sjiereq [EUIWION jo0 "oN (spocyscd yum) ssalppy 1epjoyeleys Jo aWeN

SHIATOHIEVYHS ANVAINOD




D013 AlewpIQ | 6E9°EE BE9'EE YAE 8N 24I4sujoaul] “Uasey 19%dely “Agjes] Aems3uny T WD s3I 98ed
0013 Aeuipip | 9o¢'8 90%'g NSS 9ENG 3JIYsutoour] Ise3 YUoN ‘Agswiun ‘YEnoloqpn Wied wnuinge IS sy Ja3e
00'TF Aewipip | /51°9 L9¥'8 HSZ TN 24I4SUI0oUIT ‘Wodtn] ‘weysuuawwe] ‘loue weyBLuLswwe) YT SIA POOMYI0T]
0013 AewipiQ | DOO'ST 00Q°sT AMDO LZENT 2414su[Gaur] 1583 YHoN ‘Aquas-wnd-Aqusy ‘Deoy uiey ‘aBueis Aqusy 5 SN 3BD)
0013 ABUIPIO | 955°EL 956'EL MDO ZENQ 211ysujodur 3se3 Yoy ‘Aquag-wnd-Aqusy ‘peoy ulel ‘@Busin Aqysy TaV JIA HED
0013 AlewpiQ | £56°88 £56'88 1H0 £ENQ Agswilio ‘peoy AQYsy ‘Aqua4-wna-Aqysy ‘odeno) wed [eH YNV 4 2BD
00°13 AeuiplQ | 00T 00TEL MTT TENG 914SUI02UT 1583 YLION ‘AgswiiD ‘a1eD s AJBN 1S YIN0S §7 ‘PADG 151531404 UDWRANSS AdAJel U0ISEND — SIBUL0 8 Sd UJBad |
0013 Aeuipdp | 79t'g LOY'] HSZ TNT 34145u|0oulT Ujooul] ‘WeySuLawwWe) Joueiy Wweysuuswwed 03 Al JN SBABLD-UOSUIG
00'TF ABuIpIO | 000 2% 000y VV6 PING 91009 ‘ULleUS ‘BN ¥2imo] Jld [EUOnREBUIZIU] BROLD
00°TF Aeulpig | 00Q'SET 000'SET X16 0ZNT 21ysujoaul yuon ‘83ug ‘Agmeas ‘aBeleain plo ayL VM N uo1ssSnp
00'TF AlewipiQ | 009 009’y DSE 8OA 2IYSHIOA YLION ‘AQ|3S ‘poome]) ‘auet peoug gg YA JA u0Isand
00'TF AIBUIPID | O00'E 000'E X16 0TNQ 2aysujoour Yoy F21g ‘Agmeds D8l piQ a4l 02 Iy sslin uo3sanpD
0013 AeLiply | £99°CE £89°7E X716 0ZNC s0ysujodu] yuon ‘88ug ‘Agmeas ‘odelealA piO 9yiL Ad1jod 817 UoPUCT — SI9YID T YA U0ISEND
0013 Aleuiplg | 1898 T89'¥8 )16 0ZNG Baysujodur] yuoN F3ug ‘Agmeds 98eIedA pio ayL | IUSWSRIBS V01BN YA — SIBY10 T8 YT uoIsEn
00 T3 MBUPIO | T£6°3T T/6°8T 108 STNQ 2414suUjooul] YUOoN ‘@dioyiunds ‘peoy AQUELLION ‘9SNOH JUadUIA IS 1sn1y aaiodwz pauwy dnols uslsan|)
0013 AMeulplO | T¥9'EE Tre'se XYE ZT.L ABLINS SaWBYL U0 UDYBAA BALQ [BUIDIED OF IS S4N yang
Q0'T3 Aeuplo | 0v9'9s Or99E [XE 8NT 2JIYsujoIul] "Uosey 1xiein “Ages] ‘adioy Aqjes) ‘wies adicyl 924 JN ucsippy
00 TF ABUIRIO | THO'9E TH9°9€ XN LENQ 1YSUICIUKT 158 yLoN ‘Agswie an Aqry ‘luied yainy) 3 N Uosippy
3 .
alaH ANTVA a13H - S ‘HIQIOHI¥YHS
SIUVHS | TYNIWON | STHVYHS .. .. ss3Yaqy : 40 JAYN

40 SNviIa

d00N |

6T0Z ¥GAIDIA 9 LV SYITOHIVHS ANYAINGD: -

'8ZLEEE00 YIINNN ANVAINOD ~GILINI dNOYD NOLSDNT) . -




